

## CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

## **RESOLUTION 22-14**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A NEW CITY CLERK

**WHEREAS**, the Saint Paul City Council has the authority to appoint a City Clerk pursuant to Section 2.20.010 of the City Code of Ordinances, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.20.020(b), the City Clerk shall serve at the pleasure of the City Council. The Clerk shall be a regular employee of the City and work administratively with the City Manager, and;

**WHEREAS**, Monique Baker, the current City Clerk, is resigning from her position effective October 7, 2022, and;

WHEREAS, there will be a vacancy in the position of City Clerk for the City of Saint Paul, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 06.01.B.3.b of the City Personnel Policies and Procedures a job announcement for the City Clerk position was posted for a minimum of two (2) weeks, and;

WHEREAS, Aubrey Wegeleben applied for the position of City Clerk and was interviewed for the position, and;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby appoint Aubrey Wegeleben as City Clerk and she has agreed to serve in that role.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL	OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL
THIS 6 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022 BY IN FAVOR OPPOSED	AND ABSTAIN.
, <u>—</u>	<del></del>
ATTEST:	
	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor
Monique Baker, City Clerk	